bd ok ok ok fd ek ek ek ok ek
OO NP WN—OWOOIO NP W -

NN
OO NPDWN—=O

WWWWLWWWW
AN NPV~ O

ABAWWLWW
—O\0 00

42

S L S N
OO N DWW

(R0
—0

RESOLUTION# Ro - QOI7

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Health and Aging and Labor Relations
Employee Services Committees.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:
WHEREAS, Oneida and Vilas Counties have formed a Transit Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Transit Commission has hired and developed staff in order to take over
all of transportation matters related to busing which were previously under the Department on
Aging; and

WHEREAS, the Department on Aging will no longer have a need to employ one full time
and one part time 50% bus driver positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors
that the full time bus driver and part time 50% bus driver positions be eliminated January 18,
2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by
adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County
budget for fiscal year 2017 to reflect all projected cost savings for the position as set forth in the
fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = % Majority =

The County Board has the leg thauity fio pt: Yes j No as reviewed
by the Corporation Counsel, , Date:
(2 Qé

Approved by the Health and Aging Committee this 13th day of December, 2016.
Approved by the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee this 14" day of December,
2016.

Consent Agenda Item: YES NO

Offered and passage moved by: & 6 ”7 4 t

y‘ﬁrvisor

Supervisor

Supervisor



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78

T bredt.
Sy -
SR | e

Supeyvisor ~J
19 CA S,

Nays

Q Absent

Abstain

Adopted

by the County Board of Supervisors this 17" day January, 2017.

Defeated

Mary-Barteit, County Clerk David Hintz, County Beard Chair
“Too

FISCAL IMPACT: Elimination of a full-time and a 50% part-time bus driver
position.
Full-Time Position Part-Time 50% Position Total
Wages 30,382 15,191 45,572
FICA 2,324 1,162 3,486
Retirement 2,066 1,033 3,099
Health 8,814 0 8,814
Life 219 0 219
Work Comp 1,634 767 2,301
Total Fringe 14,957 2,962 17,919
Benefits
Total 45,338 18,153 63,491

Funding Source: State Aids.



