Vote Required: Majority =

RESOLUTION # 14-2017

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Health and Aging and Labor Relations Employee Services Committees.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Oneida and Vilas Counties have formed a Transit Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Transit Commission has hired and developed staff in order to take over all of transportation matters related to busing which were previously under the Department on Aging; and

WHEREAS, the Department on Aging will no longer have a need to employ one full time and one part time 50% bus driver positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the full time bus driver and part time 50% bus driver positions be eliminated January 18, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County budget for fiscal year 2017 to reflect all projected cost savings for the position as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2/3 Majority =

3/ Majority =

270	74 Majority
The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel,	yto adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date:
Approved by the Health and Aging Commapproved by the Labor Relations Employ 2016.	mittee this 13th day of December, 2016. yee Services Committee this 14 th day of December,
Consent Agenda Item:YES	_NO
Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor Supervisor Supervisor Supervisor Supervisor
	Supervisor

52			Ted Cushote		
53 54			hutty Supervisor		
55 56			Supervisor		
57 58		•	Si	upervisor	
59 60		•	(F PS	upervisor	
61 62 63 64	<u>19</u> Ayes			Dec.	
	Nays				
65 66	Absent				
67 68	Abstain				
69 70	✓ Adopted				
71	by the County Board of Supervisors this 17 th day January, 2017.				
72 73	Defeated				
74 75		9	D.1.0+		
76 77	Mary Bartelt, County		David Hintz, County	Beard Chair	
<i>//</i>	FISCAL IMPACT: Elimination of a full-time and a 50% part-time bus driver				
	position. Full-Time Position	Part-Time 50	% Position T	otal	
	Wages	30,382	15,191	45,572	
	FICA	2,324	1,162	3,486	
	Retirement	2,066	1,033	3,099	
	Health	8,814	0	8,814	
	Life	219	0	219	
	Work Comp	1,534	767	2,301	
	Total Fringe	14,957	2,962	17,919	
	Benefits	,	_,	.,,	
	Total	45,338	18,153	63,491	
	Funding Source: State	•	1 ·	,	
78	5				